## ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE ALUMNAE MEDAL OF HONOR 2020

PRESENTED TO



adley

**V. RADLEY EMES, CLASS OF 2000**, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Alumnae Medal of Honor. This award is presented to an alumna for eminent service in promoting the effectiveness of the Alumnae Association and/or College. Significant leadership, specific accomplishments and stellar service have been consistent over an extended period of time and broad-based across multiple areas of involvement, which include classes, clubs, global regions, groups, the Association and the College.

Radley, you have exemplified unwavering loyalty to Mount Holyoke, having compiled a strong record of service and leadership in the twenty years since graduation. Your dedication goes well above what might be expected of any alum, and you have exhibited many outstanding leadership characteristics.

Upon graduation you became a class agent, filling many roles for your class that culminated in serving as vice president and as chair for this year's reunion. Long active in the Mount Holyoke Club of Washington, D.C., you currently serve as club president. You have served the Alumnae Association Board of Directors as young alumnae representative and as a member and chair of the Nominating Committee, among other critical leadership roles. You are always looking to the future with regard to how the College and the Alumnae Association can remain true to their connected goals and mission. This was evident during the meetings that led to the formulation of the new agreement between the College and the Alumnae Association, in which you made significant contributions toward a successful outcome. As a classmate says, "Radley embodies the spirit of Mary Lyon because she understands the importance of giving back. She leads by example."

RADLEY, for your eminent service, the Alumnae Association is honored to present you with the Alumnae Medal of Honor on this, your twentieth, reunion.

MARIA Z. MOSSAIDES '73 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE